inspections of the wastewater collection system within the Water Street 
Interceptor Service Area, preparing final reports containing 
recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated with 
reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to exceed 
Ninety-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Ten Cents 
($98,687.10), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director)

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and approving the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation’s engagement of enVision Stone to perform 
the enVision stone and stucco work at 108 Railroad Avenue as set forth 
in the quote attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount not to exceed 
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($10,550. 00); 
authorizing the Executive Director / City Manager to execute any 
documents necessary for the performance of said work; providing for a 
repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an 
effective date (City Manager) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution ratifies and

[...]

of performing various field tests and inspections of the wastewater collection system 
within the Water Street Interceptor Service Area, preparing final reports containing 
recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated with reducing wet 
weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to exceed Ninety-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Ten Cents ($98,687.10), which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
Agreement; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director)

[...]

Texas, ratifying and approving the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation’s 
engagement of enVision Stone to perform the enVision stone and stucco work at 108 
Railroad Avenue as set forth in the quote attached hereto as Exhibit “A” in an amount 
not to exceed Ten Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($10,550. 00); 
authorizing the Executive Director / City Manager to execute any documents necessary 
for the performance of said work; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (City Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying

[...]

Discuss and consider a  Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas amending Resolution No. 79-R-2019 to increase the costs from One Hundred 
Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents 
($116,464.25) to an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Four 
Hundred Dollars and Thirty Cents ($131,400.30) to provide for concrete stabilization 
on Simonds Road, from Highway 175 to approximately Two Hundred feet (200’) west 
of Cloverhill, as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents;

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas amending 
Resolution No. 79-R-2019 to increase the costs from One Hundred Sixteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty Four Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents ($116,464.25) to an amount not to 
exceed One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Thirty Cents 
($131,400.30) to provide for concrete stabilization on Simonds Road, from Highway 175 to 
approximately Two Hundred feet (200’) west of Cloverhill, as set forth in Exhibit A, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all

[...]

February 24, 2020   

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a bid to Ed Bell 
Construction Company for the Crestview Lane and East Malloy Bridge Road Reconstruction 
Project in the amount of Two Million, Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty 
Four Dollars ($2,245,364.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville accepted sealed bids for the Crestview Lane and East Malloy Bridge 
Road Reconstruction Project.